www.jamapunji.pk

High Exploration Cost significantly Diluting Earnings During 3QFY16
Company’s earnings took a major hit as a result of 2.8xYoY hike in exploration and prospecting expense to PKR 6.0bn in
3QFY16 as compared to PKR 1.6bn in the same period last year, owing to dry well cost incurred. Exploration cost had an
after tax impact of PKR 1.0/share on company’s earning in 3QFY16.

Additional Oil & Gas Production Expected From 4QFY16 Onwards
According to management, production from Mardankhel in Tal block is likely to come online from 4QFY16, which is
anticipated to contribute additional 2% and 1% to oil and gas production, respectively in FY17. Furthermore, with
expected completion ofKunnarPasakhi Deep-Tando Allah Yar project in 4QFY16, we anticipate oil and gas volumes to
pick up from 1QFY17.We expect KPD-TAY project to contribute additional production of 4,000 bbls of oil, 125mmcf of gas
and 410 tons of LPG. Our oil price assumption is USD 38/40/bbl for FY16/FY17 with long term price of USD 50/bbl.

Exhibit: EPS and Target Price Sensitivity to Oil Prices

Oil Assumption (USD/bbl) EPS (PKR) Target Price

(PKR) -
Dec16  Scenarios  FY16 FY17 FY18 FY16 FY17 FY18

 Bear  33.0 35.0 45.0 13.9 14.5 15.9 155.1

 Base   38.0 40.0 50.0 14.6 15.3 16.6 160.3

 Bull  43.0 45.0 55.0 15.3 16.1 17.4 165.5

 Source: IGI Research

Recommendation
OGDC is currently trading at FY16E P/E multiple of 8.2x, providing +34% upside to our Dec-15 TP of PKR 160/share with
a dividend yield of 4.2%. We recommend‘BUY’ call on the stock.

Exhibit: Financial Highlights
 PKRmn  3QFY16 3QFY15 YoY 9MFY16 9MFY15 YoY

 Net Sales  36,525 44,049 -17% 122,711 162,693 -25%

 Royalty  3,891 4,963 -22% 13,585 18,484 -27%

 Operating Expenses  13,416 11,023 22% 39,984 37,156 8%

 Gross Profit  18,615 27,576 -32% 67,670 105,532 -36%

 Other Income  3,345 5,270 -37% 11,640 15,491 -25%

 Exploration and Prospecting   5,996 1,588 277% 10,709 7,861 36%

 Finance Cost  420 658 -36% 1,253 1,901 -34%

 WPP Fund  729 1,494 -51% 3,259 5,427 -40%

 PBT  13,848 28,395 -51% 61,924 103,105 -40%

 PAT  9,294 20,178 -54% 43,500 68,006 -36%

 EPS  2.16 4.69 -54% 10.11 15.81 -36%

 DPS  0.50 1.75 3.20 6.25

 Source: IGI Research and Company Financials

BRP - 009

© Copyright 2016 IGI Finex Securities Limited

www.jamapunji.pk

Analyst Certification
The analyst^ hereby certify that the views about the company/companies and the security/securities discussed in this report are
accurately expressed and that he/she has not received and will not receive direct or indirect compensation in exchange for expressing
specific recommendations or views in this report. The analyst is principally responsible for the preparation of this research report and